

NEWS RELEASE

Media Contact
Allison Dubbs
Senior Vice President
513-484-3966 | a.dubbs@OurHeritage.bank

Joseph Skeen Promoted to Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager at Burlington, Kentucky Office

(Burlington, Kentucky, August 22, 2023) – Heritage Bank announces a new leader at its flagship location in Burlington, Kentucky. Joseph Skeen has been promoted to assistant vice president, branch manager.

Skeen joined Heritage Bank in 2020 as a universal banker at the Erlanger, Kentucky Office, then moved to the Burlington Office as universal banker in 2021. In 2022, Skeen won a Heritage Bank Soaring Star Award at the annual Christmas party and staff recognition event, reserved for employees whose performance has been exceptional.

"During his time at Heritage Bank, Joseph has demonstrated exemplary customer service skills, earning the trust of customers and staff," said Greg Young, SVP, head of retail. "Joseph's ability to develop meaningful relationships with long-time and new customers is a talent we look for in the people we elevate to branch management."

Skeen has been building his banking career since 2017. He started as a teller at U.S. Bank then worked his way up to universal banker. Before becoming a banker, he worked as a diamond consultant for several years at two different jewelry galleries in Greater Cincinnati.

About Heritage Bank

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople alarmed about the shrinking access to community banks able and eager to respond to regional consumer and business banking needs. Today, Heritage Bank is one of the 10 largest banks in greater Cincinnati and has expanded commercial loan operations into the Miami Valley. In an age of ongoing consolidation, Heritage Bank is resolute about remaining an independent bank, committed to the communities where we operate and to the people who call those communities home. Heritage Bank, Member FDIC.